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2025/26 13th round, Match #64
Friday, 12.10.2025, 13:30, "Sokil", Stryi. 13°C. Spectators: 350

«Skala 1911» Stryi

1 : 2

«Uzhhorod» Uzhhorod

31 Arkhypchuk Kyrylo
9 Merdieiev Vadym
20 Nykolyshyn Roman (C)
18 Harkavenko Denys
17 Shevchuk Oleksandr
13 Hudzinskyi Vadym
15
11
8 Lisovyk Roman
14 Hrytsak Nazar
98 Fesenko Andrii

Substitutes
71
99 Zavhorodnii Denys
22 Yaniuk Danylo
7 Lukianchenko Volodymyr
3
16 Fetko Oleksandr
19 Vorobiak Ihor
33 Kravets Ostap
95 Kravchenko Yaroslav
4 Klochko Viacheslav

Coach
Hnativ Roman

99
3 Vashkeba Yurii
44 Ilchuk Ivan (C)
29 Mynailenko Maksym
42 Savchuk Oleksandr
20 Shukh Dmytro
6 Antoshyn Dmytro
11 Maksymets Maksym
7 Vyshnevskyi Oleh
33 Emere Antonii Daniel Chukvebuka
10 Tyshchuk Pavlo

Substitutes
13 Hrechka Erik
21
4 Vovkunovych Ivan
14 Smokorovskyi Robert
8 Voloshyn Yevhenii
77
31 Serdiukovskyi Sviatoslav
9 Shelelo Mykola
17
70

Coach
Loboda Yaromyr

Referee:
Shevchuk Andrii
Assistant 1:
Nikyforiak Heorhii
Assistant 2:
Supruniuk Pavlo
4th Official:
Leskiv Yaroslav
Referee Observer:
Yushchyshyn Andrii
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, 2025/26, 13th round, Match #64
Friday, 12.10.2025, 13:30, "Sokil", Stryi. 13°C. Spectators: 350

«Skala 1911» Stryi 1 : 2 «Uzhhorod» Uzhhorod
20 Nykolyshyn Roman 6'

16' 6 Antoshyn Dmytro

14 Hrytsak Nazar 19'

34' 3 Vashkeba Yurii

14 Hrytsak Nazar
16 Fetko Oleksandr 46'

60' 3 Vashkeba Yurii
14 Smokorovskyi Robert

60' 11 Maksymets Maksym
17 

60'
33 Emere Antonii Daniel
Chukvebuka
8 Voloshyn Yevhenii

15 62'

68' 10 Tyshchuk Pavlo
9 Shelelo Mykola

71' 9 Shelelo Mykola

15 71'

79' 14 Smokorovskyi Robert

8 Lisovyk Roman
95 Kravchenko Yaroslav 87'

11 
7 Lukianchenko Volodymyr 90'

90' 9 Shelelo Mykola

90+3' 7 Vyshnevskyi Oleh
77 

90+3' 6 Antoshyn Dmytro

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


